
FO-Ji (h’»t.' iltj-M)

FBI

•' . ' Date: 4/13/68

Transmit the following in_____________________ '............................................... ,
(Type in plain text or code)

Vin AlRTEL____________________________
J (Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO :

FROM :

^SUBJECT:

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN /
CIVIL RIGHTS y//x S' O ' 
(00: ME) *

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting 
forth concerns who purchased Thermo-Seal marking machines, 
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory advis’ed~that pillowcase and 
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang 
registered to. ERIC STARVO GALT", which was located at 
Atlanta 4/11/68. These items contain Thermo-Seal 
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on . 
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and 
contain code, V2dR-3^;' In opinion of Textile Marking 

^ Machine Company,'Syracuse, New York, the tapes were 
, produced by a different machine than previous tapes since 

the first three characters are 15 point type and the 
last two characters are 18 point type.

The Textile Marking Machine Company suggests the . , 
twenty in above code would be the lot number, the R may mean -,
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, and the' 
three is the bundle number. X . . „

LEADS

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

Will recontact

!

Af^'c'.Atti

laundries determined to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to 
locate laundry using the code, ”20R-3.”

2 - All Continental Offices ^/

1

■a

Approved:.
. Special Agent in Charge

Sent______
/7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FO-3«(H»v. J2-13-58)

1
FBI

Date: 4/10/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Yia AlRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO

FROM

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P^,

SUBJECT: MURKIN /
CIVIL RIGHTS JU^ S O ’ 
(00: ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting 
forth coacarns who purchased Thermo-Seal marking machines 
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory advised"that pillowcase an4 
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang 
registered to_ ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at 
Atlanta 4/11/68. These items contain Thermo-Seal 
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on . 
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and 
contain code, "20R-3." In opinion of Textile Marking 

a Machine Company, Syracuse, New York, the tapes were 
produced by a different machine than previous tapes since 
the first three characters are 15 point type and the 
last two character^ are 18 point type.

The Textile Marking Machine Company 
twenty in above code would be the lot number, 
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, 
three is the bundle number.

suggests the 
the R may mearf 
and the

^1*.

LEADS

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

Will recontact laundries determined to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to 
locate laundry using the code, ”20R-3.”

2 - All Continental Offices <5*/
/ 2 - Memphis
—ffiMMs.(llS)__________________

COPIES MADE

ipefcial Agent in Charge
Sent

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3*(R»v. 12-13-5«)

FBI

Date: 4/l#/68

Transmit the following in ________ I
(Type in plain text or code) I

yia airtel
(Priority or Method of Moiling)

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
(00: ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting 
forth concerns who purchased Thermo-Seal marking machines 
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68. 1

The FBI Laboratory advised^that pillowcase and 
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang 
registered tsi ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located ^t 
Atlanta 4/11/68. These items contain Thermo-Seal 
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on . 
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and 
contain code, ”20R-3.” In opinion of Textile Marking 

,\v Machine Company, Syracuse, New York, the tap^s were 
produced by a different machine than previous tapes since 
the first three characters are 15 point type and the 
last two characters are 18 point type.

The Textile Marking Machine Company 
twenty in above code would be the lot number, 
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, 
three is the bundle number.

suggests the 
the R may mean' , 
and the

LEADS

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

Will recontact laundries determined to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to 
locate laundry using the code, ”20R-3.”

2 - All Continental Offices $(
2 - Memphis
■QMR:jms.T..(118)__________________

Approved: Sent Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

. FBI

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

Date; 4/19/68

PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plaintext or Oode)

Via
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, -NEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT: MURKIN IV' 
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00: MEMPHIS)

Enclosed to 
’one of ROBERT BOLIVAR

the Bureau are three photographs 
DE PUGH and two of an unknown

individual. "Enclosed to eKch~office designated is one  
photograph containing the/two views of the unknown 
individual.

On 4/18/68 AS of the NYO while conducting 
investigation at Tim , Inc., New York, New York, were 
advised of the folio ing information by GEORGE HUNT, 
Managing Editor^ /

An AP teletype just off the wire with dateline 
of Kansas City, disclosed that the United States 
Attorney’s Office reported that an informant told the 
-Federal Government some time ago that Dr. MARTIN LUTHER 
KING was among oersons ordered assassinated if ROBERT 

’BOLIVAR DE PUGH*ever went to jail. DE PUGH is the leader 
of the Minutemen Organization, Militant Right Wing 
Organization. It was stated that DE PUGH had issued orders 
to other Minutemen that if he went to jail, certain 
persons connected with this prosecution,and others,
were to be assassinated, including Dr. KING

A- Bureau (Ends. 3) /
[f2r Springfield (Encl.

Memphis (44-1987) (Encl. 1)
' 2- Denver (157-203) (Encl. 1)

2- Birmingham (44-l?40) (Encl. 1)
1- New York (44-1609)

&' CHED------ JNKX^ 
SERIAUZE^^1^0

A?k22 1968
mwnwn*. ^j,iw,y^U\^fclkL&

JICN:>
Approv4j4jL___—___________________

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

DE PUGH and WALTER PATRICK PEYSpH are 
appealing a 1966 conviction in Kahsas^Ci^^ 
firearms violation. DE PUGH and PEYSON/are wanted on a 
Federal Grand Jury indictment accusing/them of 
conspiracy to rob banks in Seattle in/January.

HUNT advised that the aforementioned information 
with respect to the Minutemen recalled an article done 

_by nLIFE" in about October, 1$61 with regard to 
hate groups. Tn this connection photographs were taken 
in October, 1961 in Shiloh, state unknown, and in 

''Collinsville, Illinois of certain Minutemen, some 
identified and some unidentified. DE PUGH was one of 
the individuals identified by name, but under restrictions 
imposed upon the photographer, identity of others 
by name was withheld.

j The reporter for the article was WILL JARVIS,
last known address and telephone number, Bronxville, 
New York, PE 8-0715. The photographer was CARL 
IWASAKI, 1465 Monroe Street, Denver, Colorado, 
telephone #Dexter 3-1290*

HUNT made available three ll"xl4” photographs, 
one of which is DE PUGH and the other two photographs 
of an unidentified individual who somewhat resembles 
ERIC STARVO GALT. Both shots of this second individual 
apparently were'taken about the same time. In one of 
these photographs the unknown individual is sitting with 
hib/eyes shut like in the GALT picture released to 

’ the/public.

/ One of the other photographs in the group
was’ an individual believed by Chief of Police REESE 

•pOBSON, St. Clair County, Illinois, to be SA.JACK- 
Belleville. ROBERTS, believed to be working 

• ilndercdv'e'r, was thought by DOBSON to have once 
worked on the COORS kidnapping case.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

Springfield contact informants and other 
logical sources for purpose of identifying photos 
unknown Minuteman enclosed herewith.

Denver contact CARL IWASAKI, mentioned above, 
in effort to identify Minuteman whose photos are 
enclosed herewith.

New York will contact WILL JARVIS for same
-purpose. , '

’ ARMED and dangerous.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FO-36 (Rev- S42-M)

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
Via

TO

FROM:

SUBJECT:

.FBI

Date: 4/19/68

PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

MURKIN 
CIVIL RIGHTS .
(00: MEMPHIS)

1

Enclosed to 
one of ROBERT BOLIVAR 
individual. Enclosed 
photograph containing 
individual.

the Bureau are three photographs, 
DE PUGH and two of an unknown 
to each office designated is one 
the two views of the unknown

On 4/18/68, 
investigation at Time

SAS of the NYO while conducting 
Inc., New York, New York, were

advised of the following information by GEORGE HUNT 
■ Managing Editor:

An AP teletype just off the wire with dateline 
of Kansas City, disclosed that the United States 
Attorney’s Office reported that an informant told the 
Federal Government some time ago that Dr. MARTIN LUTHER 
KING was among persons ordered assassinated if ROBERT 
-BOLIVAR DE PUGH ever went to jail. DE PUGH is the leader 

• of the Minutemen Organization, Militant Right Wing 
Organization. It was stated that DE PUGH had issued orders 
to other Minutemen that if he went to jail, certain 
persons connected with this prosecution,and others, 
were to be assassinated, including Dr. KING.

3- Bureau (Ends. 3) 
Springfield (Encl. 1)

2- Memphis (44-198?) (Encl. 1)
2- Denver (157-203) (Encl. 1)Denver (157-203) (Encl. 1)
2- Birmingham (44-l?4o) (Encl. 1)
1- New York (44-1609)

WCN:jmr
ApprnXl-4)

Special Agent in Charge
Sent

<. MD—^J®® ^ 
SERIAUZED,^^  ̂

APR2 2 1968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'-. s,

NY 44-1609

DE PUGH and WALTER -PATRICK PEYSON are 
appealing a 1966 conviction in Kansas City for national 
firearras violation. DE PUGH and PEYSON are wanted on a 
Federal Grand Jury indictment accusing them of 
conspiracy to rob banks in Seattle in' January.

HUNT advised that the aforementioned information 
with respect to the Minutemen recalled an article done 
by ’’LIFE1’ in about October, 19^1 with regard to 
hate groups. In this connection photographs were taken 
in October, 1961 in Shiloh, state unknown, and in 
Collinsville, Illinois of certain Minutemen, some 
identified and some unidentified. DE PUGH was one of 
the individuals identified by name, but under restrictions 
imposed upon the photographer, identity of others 
by name was withheld.

n The reporter for the article was WILL JARVIS,
last known address and telephone number, Bronxville, 
New York, PE 8-0715. The photographer was CARL 
IWASAKI, 1465 Monroe Street, Denver, Colorado, 
telephone #Dexter 3-1290.

HUNT made available three ll”xl4” photographs, 
one of which is DE PUGH and the other two photographs 
of an unidentified individual who somewhat resembles 
ERIC STARVO GALT. Both shots of this second individual 
apparently were'taken about the same time. In one of 
these photographs the unknown individual is sitting with 
his eyes shut like in the GALT picture released to 
the public.

One of the other photographs in the group 
was an individual believed by Chief of Police REESE 
DOBSON, St. Clair County, Illinois, to be SA.JACK 
ROBERTS, Belleville. ROBERTS, believed to be working 
undercover, was thought by DOBSON to have once 
worked on the COORS kidnapping case.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

Springfield contact informants and other 
logical sources for purpose of identifying photos 
unsown Minuteman enclosed herewith.

Denver contact CARL IWASAKI, mentioned above, 
in effort to identify Minuteman whose photos are 
enclosed herewith.

New York will contact WILL JARVIS for same 
purpose.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3etH«v. 12-13-30)

F B I

Date: 4/19/68

' Transmit the following in____________________________________ -__ _______
(Type if* plain text or code)

airtel am_________________________________________ [
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ।

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

At about 6 p.m. on 4/4/68, while standing on the second 
floor balcony outside Room 306 of th® Lorraine Motel, 406 Mulberry 
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. was struck 

■ in the right side of the face by a single bullet fired from a 
30-06 rifle. The bullet severed KING’S spinal cord and death 
was almost instantaneous.

This investigation, predicated upon a specific request 
from the Attorney General of th® United States, disclosed that 
the fatal shot had been fired from the bathroom of a,cheap rooming 
house located at 422$ South Main Street, Memphis, which bathroom 
was located at the rear of the rooming house, and had a window 
overlooking the Lorraine Motel.

At about 3‘ p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual using the name 
JOHN WILLARD had rented Room 5-B in the rooming house at 422$ 
South Main Street and had paid one week’s rent. After hearing 
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m. on that same day, other tenants 
in the rooming house observed a man presumably identical with 
WILLARD, fleeing from the rooming house carrying a large package 
Which was subsequently abandoned by him on the sidewalk in.front 
of the Canip® Amusement Co.,.424 South Main Street, Memphis. 
A neighborhood investigation in th® vicinity of 424 Sodth Main 
Street disclosed that th® subject had fled from the scene in a 
white Mustang.

Found abandoned in front of 424 South Main Street was a 
30-06 Remington model 760 rifle which was determined to have been

2 ALBANY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

sold to on® MRVEY LOYMEYER os 3/30/68 by Asromria® Supply Co., 
Birmingham, Alabama,

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that an individual had 
purchased a set of binoculars at th® York Arms Company in Memphis 
on 4/4/68. These binoculars were among the material abandoned 
with the rifle and recovered la Memphis. Also recovered was a 
brown and green herringbone bedspread. Th© it eats abandoned in 
Memphis were all wrapped in this bedspread. .Th® blue bag which 
was inside th®"bedspread contained numerous items, among which 
war© the binoculars and a set of underwear consisting of a T-shirt 
and shorts. Th® T-shirt and shorts ar® those on which appears 
th© laundry mark which has b®®n a matter of interest in this case.

A search of motel records in th® Memphis arsa disclosed 
that an individual using th® name ERIC 3. GALT had spent the 
night of 4/3/68 at th® R®L®1 Motel* Memphis, Tennessee, and was 
driving a 1966"whit® Mustang bearing Alabama License 1-38993. 
Investigation at Birmingham disclosed that this automobile had 
been purchased by ERIC S. GALT on August 30, 1968, from a private 
person in response to a newspaper ad. He paid a total of $1995 
cash. While in Birmingham^ he furnished the address of12608 South 
Highland Avenue, Birmingham. Thi® is also the address which 
appeared on a driver’s license issued to him by the-State of 
Alabama^Th^ir^gr^fi license identifying data listed his birth 
date as his height as 5’11”, his weight as 170
and his eyes blns and hair' brown.

Th® automobile in question, ths white Mustang bearing the 
Alabama tags mentioned above, was recovered in Atlanta on 4/11/68 
and determined''to have been abandoned there prior to 9 a.m. on 
4/5/68.

In connection with ths evidence submitted by Atlanta, 
Birmingham, and Memphis, identifiable latent prints were recovered. 
It was on th® basis of these latent® that identification was 'made 
of JAMES EARL RAY. In handling future leads, all offices should 
be particularly interested in securing an identifying number, 
military, police, or FBI, in connection with suspects so that the 
necessary check Can be made through the Identification- Division.

On 4/17/68, AVM R. MACEY ^AYWR, Birmingham, authorized 
th© 'filing, of „a complaint .charging ERIC STARVO GALT with a 
conspiracy to violate Section 241, Titi® 18, U. S. Code, and

-2~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

recoamended bond in the amount #0,000. On that sone date, 
SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F. 
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued that same date.

For further information re JAMES EARL-RAY, all offices 
are directed to press release furnished them by the Bureau on 
4/19/68.

ARMED ^MW»US.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3t(Hev. IM3-«)

F B I

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in____________________________________ ___ —— -------—
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL AMvia ___________________ _________
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I

I 
I 
4 
I

TO:

FROM

floor

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) .^

MURKIN

At about 6 p.m. on 4/4/68, 
balcony outsid® Room 306 of

while standing.on the second 
th® Lorraine Motel, 406 Mulberry

Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr. METIN LUTHER KING, JR. was struck 
* in the right side of the face by a single bullet fired from a

30-06 rifle. The bullet severed KING*® spinal cord and death 
was almost, instantaneous.

This investigation, predicated upon a specific request 
from the Attorney General of the United States, disclosed that v 
the fatal shot had been fired from the bathroom of a,cheap rooming 
house located at 422j South Main Street, Memphis, which bathroom 
was located at the rear off the rooming house, and had a window 
overlooking the Lorraine Motel.

At about 3 p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual using the name 
JOHN WILLARD had rented Room M in the rooming house at 422| 
South Main Street and Md paid on® week’s rent. After hearing 
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m. on that same day, other tenants 
in the rooming house observed a man presumably identical with 
WILLARD, fleeing from the rooming house carrying a large package 
Which was subsequently abandoned by him on the sidewalk in.front
off the Canipe Amusement Cb.,424 South Main Street, Memphis, 
A neighborhood investigation in the vicinity of 424 Sofcth Main 
Street disclosed that the
white Mustang. <

•■s’' 1
Found abandoned in

30-06 Remington model 7

2

2 ALBANY

ALL CONTINENTA

Main Street was a 
rmined to have been

sabj@©t Md fled from the scene in. a

rifle

M Per

OFFICES

of 424 Sout 
which was

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

sold to one SURVEY LOWEYER os 3/30/68 by Aeroaarin® Supply Co., 
Birmingham, Alabama.

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that an Individual had 
purchased a set of binoculars at th® York Amos Company in Memphis 
on 4/4/68. These binoculars war® among the material abandoned 
with th® rifle and recovered in Memphis. Also recovered was a 
brown and green herringbone bedspread. The items abandoned in 
Memphis were all wrapped in this bedspread. .Th® blue bag which 
was inside the‘bedspread contained ramerous items,, among which 
were th® binoculars and a set of underwear consisting of a T-shirt 
and shorts. Th® T-shirt and shorts ar® those on which appears 
the laundry nark which has been a setter of interest in this case.

A search of Motel records in the Memphis arsa disclosed 
that an Individual using th® naa© ERIC S. GALT had spent the 
night of 4/3/68 at th® Babel Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, and was 
driving a 1966'whit® Mustang bearing Alabama License 1-38993. 
Investigation it Birmaghan disclosed that this automobile had 
been purchased by ERIC 8, GALT on August 30, 1968, from a private 
person in response to a newspaper ad. Sc paid a total of $1995 
cash. While in Birmingham he furnished the address of 2608 South 
Highland Avenue, Birmingham. This is also the address which 
appeared'on a driver’s license issued to him by the State of 
Alabama .Theciriwsr’s license identifying data listed his birth 
date as !^|H||H^^| his height as 5*11”, his weight as 170 
and his eyes blue and hair'brown.

Th® automobile in question, th® whits Mustang bearing the 
Alabama tags mentioned above, was recovered in Atlanta on 4/11/68 
and determined'1 to have been abandoned there prior to 9 a.m. on 
4/5/68. ^■■' - ...

■* -J. ...45 , .■:..,.■. '"’:
In connection with the ©widen©® sutaitted by Atlanta, 

Birmingham, and Memphis, identifiable latent prints were recovered. 
It was on th® basis of these latent® that identification was 'made 
of JAMES EARL FAY. In handling future leads, all offices should 
be particularly interested in securing an identifying number, 
military, police, or FBI, in connection with suspects so that the 
necessary check can be mad® through, the Identification Division.

On 4/17/68,1..AVSA R. KACEY TAYLOR, Birmingham, authorized 
th® 'filing, of.a ’complaint .charging ERIC STARVO GALT with a 
conspiracy to violate Section 241, Titi® IS, U, S, Code, and

-2-
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ME 44-1987

recommended bond in the amount #0}0®0» On that garni© date, 
SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F. 
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant wag issued that same date.

For further,information re JAMES EARL-RAT, all offices 
are directed to press release famished them by the Bureau bn 
4/19/68.

ARMED.^MWEROUS. ' ■

>3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD.»4(1|^ 12-13-58)

F B I

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Via
AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

requested
For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel 
of the Memphis Division as follows:

’’Please furnish following information on above 
matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter
submit cumulative totals through the end of
further notice

each month until

2)

Number of man hours spent on case 
to regular hours,.overtime hours,

broken down as 
and total man

hours by following employees (separate figures
for each class of employees shown):

A. Special Agents /

B. Clerical Employees /

Total mileage (estimated or actual) traveled by 
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars 
traveling to and from othe/ fiela offices on special 
assignmentiand. any person/lly-owned cars.

These should 
shown.

ooT-o

binary costs, such as cost 
rental of special office

Any unusual or out-of-o: 
of chartering airplane/ 
space, leased telepho^, 
be itemized and c

Zp- Each Office 
2 - Memphis

,HEG:LF

3)

FM-SPRINPRELD

each item

FfL-ED^
ArR 2 ?

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

4) Peak number of Special-Agents working on case
, during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly .request all Bureau offices 
involved, in this case to furnish information requested herein 
to you and it should be included in your report.”

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish 
the Memphis Division with the above designated data within 
two work days after the' close of each month. Secondly, each 
office is also requested toadvise the Memphis Division even ip 
the event each category is zero-or no work is performed on 
this case;during the month.

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Request for Agency Check 
Fp.35$ (2-25-63)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This form, may be submitted in legible HAND PRINTING.

2. Vse separate form for each person on whom, record is 
requested.

3. Date & place of birth imperative for passport cheek.

-4. Do not use Jower right comer.

'5. Indicate office for reply in lower left .corner. Also list in 
same corner all offices which should receive Copies of 
reply. Include carbon for each office receiving copies.

6. With regard to military records this form does not apply to 
deserters.

TO: SAC, □ St. Louis Q Denver Q INS MVB
Q WFO ® O MILITARY
O San Antonio SPRINGFIELD n PASSPORT □ Other

Date

4/22/68

TITLE:

MURKIN ’
RM

Check above-indicated records re:

Name: ^^^^^-^^^^^^-^^^-^^^^-w-^-^----^-^^^™----—

Aliases: ....... »■,«„„...„., .,„■■.,„ .,-,.»,,.■;...——..-- ... » .....

Alien Reg. # - ■ ■ - - - , . - _ L-, Passport « ...... 'Service # «-^^_^^„^^__^»___w^«.

Other pertinent information;

Sex Race Height Weight Hair Eyas Complexion

Birth Date Birthplace Address

a

ABR 221968 ’ 
fBI-SMINGFIl^

*

Also furnish: 17 I Photo '
l I Q Handwriting specimen? ,

FOR REPLY ONLY

Return reply to: ' ' (

SAC ' CHICAGO TELEPHONICALLY...•

Attention SA ^Crl. Section ,...„„,.
Send copies to:

Q On basis of information furntsliedf unable io identify:

{^Military 1‘(J^P.asspixt ,£3INS . 1
j*  1 Available information attached 1

Specific information desired:

Registration of 1968 Illinois Licenses LT7773 ahd 'AW1848.I

Q Photo: f''I Attached 1 f*)  .Unavailable
Q Handwriting specimen attached ' ’

Inquiry made by;

Billy G.^Olenski

pat.- L/22/68 ................... ...............
OVER

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES -TABORi' Supervisor, Auto Registration Section, 
Secretary of State, Springfield, Illinois advised on 4/22/68 
that 1968 Illinois License LT 7773 issued February 15, 1968 
to JERROLD & SANDRA HURST, 1860 Aycliff Court, Apt 302, Joliet, 
Illinois for 1966 Pontiac Coupe, VIN 252376X15410^^tJ^Driver 
License reflected on Application. SSN listed as

1968 Illinois License AW 1848 issued to BRIGANCE LEASING 
CORP., c/o R. BERNARD, 25 Chicago Avenue, Oak Park, Illinois 
for 1968 Chevrolet 4dr SW.

GENEVA JONES, Supervisor, Driver License Sectior^^Secretary 
of State, Springfield advised on 4/22/68 that DL# H^^^^HI 
issued,11/3/65 to JERROLD C. HURST, 112 Enwood, Joliet, Illinois. 
This License expires 4/29/69 and describes him as 6*3’', 185 lbs, 
Brown Hair, Blue Eyes, DOB ^^^^H 1 *

DU? ^^^^^^^Hissued 9/22/67 to SANDRA LEE HURST, I860 
Aycliff, Joliet, Illinois. This license expires 10/16/70 and f 
describes her as 5*4", 130 lbs, brown hair, green eyes, DOB ■

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F^T ?■ WELD

[HIT MEMPHIS

SCUM URGENT ^/TO/AR CAF ■

TO DIRECTOR* ATLANTA* PI MINGHAM, C INC IWAT I ,! LOI T^V 11 LF , $T-

IDl I S * AND :W I Mf:F IFL"

FROM MEMPHIS C/4-19^7) IP

THIS DATE* FOLLOWING SOCIAL PERSONNEL RELEASED MEMPHIS 

DIVISION AND MJ ROUTE TUFT O'-JN OFFICES* SA A. JAvpg HOITOrDOK, 

ITO TSVlLLE! SA JAMES J* STANTON, LOUISVILLE! SA CHARLES I , LUT^^ 

LOT T v TILE; STF'JOGRAPHF' RFTTyF P* STArK* LOUISVILLE} SA tHOMAc L. 

UCKLEY* ST. LOUlSl SA SHIELDS -J. SMITH, CINCINNATI} SA 

EDVARD M. 'MINN, CINCINNATI! ETHNOGRAPHER JEAN M. SAHNO, 

CINCINNATI} SA . J. ^11 I EAf h* SPh'IWIFlI.

EMA r -vrR RF PERSONNEL ,IM MEMPHIS ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 

MILL HE ph I,EASED AS OUICKLi A ALL CURRENT JORK ASSIGNED CAN 

RF CLEARED RY THEM. ANTlCTr^iFr UI. U WWEL W SPECIAL 

ASSIGNMENT WILL HAVE DEPARTED MEMPHIS DIVISION EArLy NEXT vFFK» 

NUMEROUS LEADS RECEIVED DURING DAi RE LOOK ALICES ALL 

ELIMINATED ON ha$Is of DATA KNOW TO MEMPHIS.

OF POWTALE INTEREST, JO DATE, MEMPHIS DIVISION HAS pFCFT/D 

NO PERTINENT INFORMATION E Mli TjE- OF DR. KING F.?OM nEG^O

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



?9»H (Rev. 5-22-54)

F B I

Date: 4/20/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or Oode)

Via_AIHT£L AIRJIAIlI
(Priority} I 

1

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY 
(00: KANSAS CITY)

Re San Francisco teletype to Bureau, 4/19/68.

Enclosed for each, Memphis, Atlanta, Chicago,
Birmingham, and San Francisco, are 2 photographs of WALTER 
TERRY RIFE, FBI #455 8766.

Photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, dated 7/8/55, for­
warded early this date AMSD to San Francisco by Routing 
Slip.

The attached photographs of WALTER TERRY RIFE should
be used to further eliminate RIFE as suspect in MURKIN. 
Numerous individuals verify RIFE as working long hours at 
his restaurant during each date of pertinent period.

RIFE continues to reside at 214 Lind Street, Quincy,
Illinois, and has stated he will be immediately available 
for future interviews. He has shown a very cooperative atti­
tude.

GEROUS
RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED ^^^REMELY-DAN

3 - Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Enc. 2)
2 - Atlanta (Enc. 2) 2 - Chicago (Enc. 2)
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 2)
2 - San Francisco^ 173-65) (Enc. 2)

serialized
INDEXED..-
FILED—-—^—■

- Springfield 
(2: 88-5361)

44-561)

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FO46 (Rev. 5-2244)

F B I

. . Date; 4/20/68, I

Transmit the following in ________________________^^-----------'{
■ (Type in plaintext or code) •

Via _ AIRTEL-;* 
’ (Priority) ।

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- .

SUBJECT: MURKIN .

JAMES EARL RAY, aka - •
FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY 
(00: KANSAS CITY)

Re San Francisco teletype to Bureau, 4/19/68.

Enclosed for each, Memphis, Atlanta, Chicago, 
Birmingham, and San Francisco, are 2 photographs of WALTER 
TERRY RIFE, FBI #455 8766.

Photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, dated 7/8/55, for­
warded early this date AMSD to San Francisco by Routing 
Slip.

The attached photographs of WALTER TERRY RIFE should 
be used to further eliminate RIFE as suspect in MURKIN.
-Numerous individuals verify RIFE as working long -hours at 
his restaurant during each date of pertinent period.

RIFE continues to reside at 214 Lind Street, Quincy, 
Illinois, and has stated he will be immediately available 
for future interviews. He has shown a very cooperative atti­
tude.

RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND EXTREMELY DAN­
GEROUS. ————————————: ■

3 - Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Enc. 2)
2 - Atlanta (Enc. 2) 2 - Chicago (Enc. 2)
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 2) ;
2 - San Francisco (173-65)(Enc. 2)

, '•' INDEXED,M«wA«*««"*w*lfll*W’jmi*

Approved:--------- ------------------------------------ Sent --------------
. Special Agent in Charge #//> ^/ '^7 Z

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/20/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, TOI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (P)

MURKIN 
CR

Be Springfield telephone call to Bureau dated 4/19/(38. *

Be: PAUL STAHLEY BOOTHBY
Suspect 
Clinton, Illinois

On 4/19/68, Sheriff CLAUDE BARRETT, DeWitt County 
Sheriff’s Office, Clinton, Illinois, advised FBI, Spring­
field, Illinois, that he had in custody one PAUL STAHLEY 
BOOTHBY who had been arrested by the DeWitt County Sheriff’s 
Office authorities at Clinton, Illinois. Subject had been 
riding a freight train from Springfield, Illinois to Clinton, 
Illinois, illegally and was arrested on local charges. BARRETT 
advised that subject resembled JAMES EARL RAY, also known as 
ERIC STARVO GALT.

Subject PAUL STAHLEY BOOTHBY was fingerprinted by 
DeWitt County Sheriff’s Office and was interviewed by FBI 
Agents in Clinton, Illinois, at DeWitt County Jail,

During interview, subject advised that he was in Mem­
phis, Tennessee, on 4/8/68 through 4/12/68. He stated that he 
had left Chicago, Illinois on the 7th of April by freight train 
en route to Memphis to sell a pint of his blood for $15.00. 
Subject advised that be had traveled.throughout the United 
States by hopping freight trains and he had so done this for 
the past two years and and had worked in many states doing 
odd jobs-; Subject advised that he was in Chicago on 4/4/68 
where he worked for Help Unlimited Corporation. Subject ad­
vised that while he was in Memphis, Tennessee, he resided at 
the Mission at Leaden and -2nd Street. Subject advised that

3 - Bureau (44-.38861)

he had no information re the death of MARTIE LUTHER KING, JR. 
nor did he know of anyone who might have pa^lRiw^ed in t 
killing. serialized/”..."**5*

44-561

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

The following description of the subject was obtained 
through observation and interview:

FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION:

NAME: 
RACE:
SEX: 
HEIGHT: 
WEIGHT: 
DOB: 
HAIR: 
EYES: 
FOB: 
SCARS:

PAUL STANLEY BOOTHBY 
WHITE
MALE
5’10"

HASEL
LIMA, OHIO
RIGHT KNEE
LEFT HAND

5 S 4 V 11
I T AR

PARENTS: MR AND MRS. DONALD BOOTHBY 
1124 FETT STREET
LIMA, OHIO.

Subject's parents were contacted telephonieslly and 
they advised that the description of BOOTHBY was identical 
with that of their son and stated that he had left hone about 
two years ago following some family problems.

ARMED ANS 0MJ®®^

2*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/20/68

^jfM AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, IBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (P)

MURKIN 
CR

Re Springfield telephone call to Bureau dated 4/19/68.

Re: PAUL STANLEY BOOTHBY
Suspect 
Clinton, Illinois

On 4/19/68, Sheriff CLAUDE BARRETT, DeWitt County
Sheriff's Office, Clinton, Illinois, advised EBI, Spring­
field, Illinois, that he had in custody one PAUL STANLEY 
BOOTHBY who had been arrested by the DeWitt County Sheriff*® 
Office authorities at Clinton, Illinois. Subject had been 
riding a freight train from Springfield, Illinois to Clinton, 
Illinois, illegally and was arrested on local charges, BARRETT 
advised that subject resembled JAMES EARL RAY, also known as 
ERIC STARVO GALT.

Subject PAUL STANLEY BOOTHBY was fingerprinted by
DeWitt County Sheriff's Office and was interviewed by FBI 
Agents in Clinton, Illinois, at DeWitt County Jail.

During interview, subject advised that he was in Mem­
phis, Tennessee, on 4/8/68 through 4/12/68. He stated that he 
had left Chicago, Illinois on the 7th of April by freight train 
en route to Memphis to sell a pint of his blood for $15.00. 
Subject advised that he had traveled throughout the United 
States by hopping freight trains and he had so done this for 
the past two years and and had worked in many states doing 
odd jobs; Subject advised that he was in Chicago on 4/4/68 
where he worked for Help Unlimited corporation. Subject ad­
vised that while he was in Memphis, Tennessee, he resided at 
the Mission at Lenden and -2nd Street. Subject advised that

wo
nor did he know of anyone shn - v^^^^e participated in the 
tiling. <
3 - Bureau WM®?1* / ®J Sff/^SS^"^5^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

The following description of the subject was obtained 
through observation and interview:

NAME: 
RACE: 
SEX: 
HEIGHT: 
WEIGHT: 
DOB: 
HAIR: 
EYES: 
POB: 
SCARS:

PAUL STANLEY BOOW
WHITE
MALE
5’10”

HAZEL
LIMA, OHIO
RIGHT KNEE
LEFT HAND

FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION:

5 S 1 U 11
3 T AR

PARENTS: MR AND MRS. DONALD BOOTHBY 
1124 FETT STREET
LIMA, OHIO.

Subject’s parents were contacted telephonically and 
they advised that the description of BOOTHBY was identical 
with that of their son and stated that he had left home about 
two years ago following some family problems.

ARW AND BAN@®©^§

2*
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MAY !W EDITION 
OSA FPMR <41 CTO) JOHM

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) date: 4/20/68

FROM SAC, SULLIVAN (P)

subject: 'MURKIN 
CR

On 4/20/68, SAC TROY COLEMAN telephonically contacted
the Springfield Division concerning captioned matter, which has 
received nationwide publicity. Mr. COLEMAN instructed that all 
possible leads to locate and apprehend JAMES EARL RAY be ex­
hausted, that sufficient man power be assigned to this case to 
secure the Bureau’s interest and to quickly apprehend this 
most dangerous fugitive. Mr. COLEMAN instructed that leads 
in this matter receive the constant personal supervi^on of 
the ASAC and that he be apprised of any' outstanding develop­
ments in this matter.

In the event his presence is required in the Spring­
field Division prior to the completion of his Annual leave, he 
should be contacted telephonically and furnished the facts.

(1)- Springfield (44-561)

DTS.-skt t
(1)

8010-101
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OFT&NAt. FC*.M NO. W W)0-»9/*W
PAYtMtC^1»O«
OSA $ EN. *«$ IMO. p

‘^■^ . ' UNITED STATES ^VERN'MENT

■■ Memorandum
SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/19/68

FROM : ASAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

subject: MUREIN

ASAC DONALD T. SULLIVAN, Springfield Office, telephonically 
advised that the nares and aliases of the nationwide press release 
on JAMES EARL RAY have been checked through the Drivers* License 
Records and Motor Vehicle Bureau records at Springfield, Illinois. 
The Driver’s License Records have not been completely checked 
as yet and results are unavailable; however, IC JOSEPH HAMMITT 
provided the following information from Motor Vehicle Bureau 
records:

1967 Illinois license NG 7263, issued 2/14/67 to 
JAMES E. RAY, 935 Sheridan Road, Apartment 3, 
Winthrop Harbor, Illinois, for 1963 Rambler 
4-door, VIN Z113034, no driver’s or chauffeur’s 
license number given.

1967 Illinois license LX 4349, issued 5/24/67 to 
JAMES EARL RAY, 615 North Water Street, South 
Elgin, Illinois, on 1958 Pontiac 4~door, VIN 
P858H7576. This applica^oi^reflects Arkansas 
driver's license number

1967 Illinois license EN-159, issued 1/24/67 to 
JAMES E. RAY, 1229 Gages Lake Road, Wildwood, 
Illinois, on 1966 Chrysler 2-door hardtop, VIN 
6L23G63177997, no driver's or chauffeur's license 
number given.

1967 Illinois license DH 2896, issued 2/1/67 to 
JAMES MC BRIDE, 922 West 50th Street, Chicago, 
on 1965 Chevelle sedan, VIN 135375K139751, no 
driver's or chauffeur's license number given.

1967 Illinois license KL-4520, issued 2/15/67 
to JAMES WALTON, 1940 South Ridgeway, Chicago, 
on 1965 Buick 2-door Sport Coupe, VIN 
464375X129278, no driver's or chauffeur’s license 
number given.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114

1967 Illinois license 878-337, issued 12/30/66 to 
JAMES and/or JEAN WALTON, 3911 West Gladys, Chicago, 
Illinois, on 1967 Ford Station Wagon, VIN 7K12T158634, 
no driver’s or chauffeur's license number given.

1967 Illinois license CJ 5679, issued 1/21/67 to 
JAMES WALTON, 1515 North Rockwell, Chicago, on 
1961 Chrysler Coupe, VIN 8113173596, no driver’s 
or chauffeur's license number given.

1968 Illinois license 1545 151, issued 12/27/67 to 
w. C. HERRON, 2716 Illinois Avenue, East St. Louis, 
Illinois, on 1966 Cadillac Sedan de Ville, VIN 
B61H2519, Chauffeur’s license number |^^|^^^^|

1968 Illinois license SD-1645, issued 2/21/68

Louis, '.ijM^ I960 Studebaker 4-door,
driver’s license

1967 Illinois license HV-695, issued 2/14/67 to 
JAMES D\ O'CONNOR, 6417 South Maplewood, Chicago, 
on 1966 Mercury Cornet 2-door, VIN 6H23T635858, 
no driver's or chauffeur’s' license number given.

1967 Illinois .license AD 9545, issued 5/5/67 to 
JAMES O’CONNOR, 4219 North Manora, Chicago, on
1967 Volkswagen sedan, VR^^^043699^^^river's 
or .chauffeur ’ s 1 icense ^^^^^^^^H|

1967 Illinois license LN-205, issued 7/5/67, to 
JAMES C. O'CONNOR, 422 Larkdale Lane, Mount 
Prospect, Illinois, on 1965 Mercury Station Wagon, 
VIN 5Z72Y578002, no driver’s or chauffeur's 
license number given.

1967 Illinois license PR 8185, issued 5/22/67 to 
JAMES O'CONNOR, 145 West 115th Street, Chicago, on 
1962 Oldsmobile 4-door, VIN 628M02939, no driver’s 
or chauffeur’s license number given.

A check of Motor Vehicle Bureau records for 1967 
or 1968 failed to reflect any vehicles registered or titled 
to a WALTER TERRY RIFE.

- 2 -
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FBrSPRNGFLD

FBI NEW YORK . /
”248\>M URGENT 4-22-68 WJZ ' ' ,

TO ^SPRINGFIELD '

FROM NEW YORK (44-1.609) IP ,7

MURK IN ' 1 .

RE' INFORMATION FURNISHED BY DR. CAROLYN BAILEY.

DR. CAROLYN BAILEY* NYC* TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED THE

NYO THAT SHE HAD BEEN IN BLOOMINGTON* ILL* ON APRJL TWENTY

LAST AND WHILE AT THE FALCON MOTEL* SEVEN ONE THREE NORTH

mjN..STREET* NORMAL* ILL.* SHE HEARD A MRS. (FNU) THOMPSON

STATE SHE HAD SEEN A MAN (ONE OR TWO DAYS EARLIER WHO LOOKED

LIKE SUBJECT* RAY. SHE STATED THAT THIS INDIVIDUAL WAS SEEN 

BY MRS. THOMPSON IN NORMAL * ILL. SHE PRESUMES MRS. THOMPSON

TO BE THE OWNER OF THE MOTEL. MRS. THOMPSON MENTIONED THAT 

THE MAN TO'WHOM SHE WAS REFERRING WAS WEARING A PINK SHIRT 

AT THAT TIME. r

SPRINGFIELD* AT NORMAL* ILL.* INTERVIEW MRS. THOMPSON IN

DETAIL FOR COMPLETE INFO REGARDING INSTANT MATTER.

SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED AR^ED AND DANGEROUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• -1 SP<:rFLn

FBI MF’.' YORK

*40 PM ’ RGENT 4-oo-AR wl/

TO SPRINGFIELD

," nr ne< yoke c^a-iaoo) ip

MJRK fN

HF INFORMATION FURNISHED RY OR. CAROLYN BAILEY.

HR. CAROLYN BAILEY. NYC. TFLFPHONICALLY ADVISED THE 

MYO THAT SHE HAO REEN IN BLOOMINGTON, ILL. ON APRIL TWENTY 

LAST AND WHILE AT THE FALCON MOtEI > SEVEN ONE THREE NORTH 

MAIN STREET. NORMAL, TIL., SHF HEARD A MRS. (FNlj) THOMPSON 

STATE SHF HAD SEEN A PAN ONE 0; TWO HAYS’EARLIER ^HO LOOKED 

LIKE SUBJECT, RAY. SHF. STATED THAT THIS' INDIVIDUAL JA* SEEN 

RY MRS. THOMPSON IN NORMAL » HL. SHE PRESUMES Mrs. THOMPSON 

TO RE THE OWNER OF THE MOTEL. MRS. THOMPSON MENTIONED tHAt 

THE MAN TO WHOM SHE' yAs REFERRING WAS BEARING A PINK sHT^T 

at that TIME.

P ING* J ELD, AT NORMAL, ILL., T T>- Ji" '"PS. tHO^P^ON tn

‘DETAIL FOR COMPLETE INFO -FRA- .-.Ind INSTANT '"ATTEp.

JEC T SKOtJLB RE CONS IDF ED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

AIR MAIL COPY TO MFMPHIS.

FIND

MAL

RR I DP-WELD
Tu'U^ ^X- (g /KIV ^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FO46 (^ev. $.22-64)

Transmit the following in,

F B I

Date: 4/22/68

PLAINTEXT_____________
(Type in plaintext pt code)

Via-------- TELETYPE__________________ URGENT___________________ .__ ____ ______ 1
(Priority) ।

TO: SAC, ATLANTA 
SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (2 P)

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE, THIS DATE*

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON FOUR TWENTYONE SIXTY­

EIGHT RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS CURRENTLY INCARCERATED WHITFIELD 

COUNTY JAIL, DALTON, GEORGIA, PENDING APPEAL ON A LIFE 

SENTENCE FOR MURDER AND WHOM SHERIFF MAULDIN STATED IN HIS 

OPINION WOUU) FURNISH INFORMATION THAT WOULD PROBABLY BE 

RELIABLE TO THE BEST OF CURTIS’ KNOWLEDGE, FURNISHED THE 

FOLLOWING INVESTIGATIVE LEADS:

CURTIS WHO SERVED THREE DIFFERENT SENTENCES WITH SUBJECT 

IN MISSOURI, STATED SUBJECT HAD FORMER CLOSE FRIEND WHO HAD 

JUST PREVIOUSLY SERVED TIME WITH HIM AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS, 

WHO VISITED SUBJECT FREQUENTLY AND KEPT HIM IN SPENDING MONEY.

1

Approved:

1- Bureau (AM) 
(J)- Springfield

Weab
14)__ :

RAY NEVER INCARCERATED AT THAT INSTITUTION. SPRINGFIELD IN

Memphis (AM) 
1 - Kansas City (AM)

INVESTIGATION AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS REVEALED THAT

Special

SEARCHED,..,...
SERIALIZED....  
INDEXED........... 
FILED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



To-se (R*v,s.U-$4)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in J^^^^^->M-~-~--«~«^^
(Type in plaintext .or code)

Via,
(Priority)

PAGE TWO

POSSESSION OF INFORMATION THAT SUBJECT RAY SERVED TIME AT 

JOLIET AND PONTIAC STATE PRISONS, ILLINOIS.

ATLANTA IS REQUESTED TO RE-INTERVIEW CURTIS CONCERNING 

ABOVE DISCREPANCY AS TO WHERE RAY INCARCERATED.

CHICAGO AT JOLIET, ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT’S FORMER 

CELL MATE, PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT.

SPRINGFIELD AT PONTIAC, ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT’S 

FORMER CELL MATE, PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END

Approved: .------ ----- -...................:-...........-....... Sent
' Special Agent in Charge ,

M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI CHICAGO W V

FBI SPRNGFLD

427PM URGENT 4/22/68 MAL

TO ATLANTA /

CHICAGO

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) C2PAGES) .

MURKIN , • ,

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE, THIS DATE* '

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON FOUR TWENTYONE SIXTY­

EIGHT RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS CURRENTLY INCARCERATED WHITFIELD 

COUNTY JAIL, DALTON, GEORGIA, PENDING APPEAL ON A LIFE 

SENTENCE FOR MURDER AND WHOM SHERIFF MAULDIN STATED IN HIS 

OPINION WOULD FURNISH INFORMATION THAT WOULD PROBABLY BE 

RELIABLE TO THE BEST OF CURTIS* KNOWLEDGE, FURNISHED THE 

FOLLOWING INVESTIGATIVE LEADS:

CURTIS WHO SERVED THREE DIFFERENT SENTENCES WITH SUBJECT 

IN MISSOURI, STATED SUBJECT HAD FORMER CLOSE FRIEND WHO HAD 

JUST PREVIOUSLY SERVED TIME WITH HIM AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS 

WHO VISITED SUBJECT FREQUENTLY AND KEPT HIM IN SPENDING MONEY.

INVESTIGATION AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS REVEALED THAT 

REY'NEVER INCARCERATED AT THAT.INSTITUTION. SPRINGFIELD IN

ND PAGE ONE
SEARCHED__ _ 

serialized.,^ 
indexed J

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

POSSESSION OF INFORMATION THAT SUBJECT RAY SERVED TIME AT 

JOLIET AND PONTIAC STATE PRISONS* ILLINOIS.

ATLANTA IS REQUESTED TO RE-INTERVIEW CURTIS CONCERING 

ABOVE DISCREPANCY AS TO WHERE RAY INCRACERATED.

CHICAGO AT JOLIET* ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT?*S FORMER 

CELL MATE* PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT.

SPRINGFIELD AT PONTIAC* ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT’S

FORMER CELL MATE* PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

PAK 

EBI CHICAGO

' END

'' ’ vsc i

FBI ATLANTA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F045 (Rev. S.j2-«)

F B I

Date: 4/22/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT__ ,_______
(Type it plaintext or code)

Via SIEEEm BGm
(Priority}

TO: SAC, ATLANTA 
SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (2 P)

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE. THIS DATE

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO ON FOUR TWENTYONE SIXTY-

EIGHT RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS CURRENTLY INCARCERATED WHITFIELD

COUiiTY JAIL, DALTON, GEORGIA, PENDING APPEAL ON A LIFE

SENTENCE FOR MURDER AND WHOM SHERIFF MAULDIN STATED IN HIS

OPINION WOULD FURNISH INFORMATION THAT WOULD PROBABLY BE

RELIABLE TO THE BEST OF CURTIS* KNOWLEDGE, FURNISHED THE

FOLLOWING INVESTIGATIVE LEADS

CURTIS WHO SERVED THREE DIFFERENT SENTENCES WITH SUBJECT

'IN MISSOURI, STATED SUBJECT HAD FORMER CLOSE FRIEND WHO HAD'

JUST PREVIOUSLY SERVED TIME WITH HIM AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS 6
WHO VISITED SUBJECT FREQUENTLY AND KEPT HIM IN SPENDING HONEY

INVESTIGATION AT MENARD PRISON ILLINOIS REVEALED THAT

RAY NEVER INCARCERATED AT THAT INSTITUTION. SPRINGFIELD IN

1
Weab 
14)___ -

Bureau (AM) 
Springfield 
Memphis (AM) 
Kansas City (AM)

^Ufc4 Q£j^c&^

Approved:_________C

Special Ag|xtnfn Chargi

SERIALIZED....
A INDEXED.........

s»iS^jL^m flffafe

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



fbi ■
. , Date: ।

mit the following in............... - ■ ■ , --------- ------------------------------ ;
(Type in plaintext or code) •

(Priority) |

PAGE TWO

POSSESSION OF INFORMATION THAT SUBJECT RAY SERVED TIME AT ’

JOLIET AND PONTIAC STATE PRISONS, ILLINOIS.

ATLANTA IS REQUESTED TO RE-INTERVIEW CURTIS CONCERNING 

“ ABOVE DISCREPANCY AS TO WHERE RAY INCARCERATED.

CHICAGO AT JOLIET, ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT'S FORMER 

CELL KATE, PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT.

SPRINGFIELD AT PONTIAC, ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT'S

FORMER CELL KATE, PRIOR TO NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END

Approved: ---------------------------- !____________ Sent________________ M Per----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



■ i sprngeld

Y^F m URGENT Z/^o/AR GJM

TO AI L ^CS RELAY MESSAGE PI AN

from MRFGTAr? zz-t««ai ip

KIRKIN

YOU ARE REMINDED THAT ALL LEAPS IN THIS CA<?F MUST nE 

COVERED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS* ANP ALL LEAPS MUST "F 

SET FORTH Ry TELEPHONE OR TELETYPE. ALI BORDER OFFICER 

GOVE ING ENTRY INTO MEXICO ANP CANADA ANP -KlT THFrFFrOM. 

SHOULD INSURE THAT APPROPRIATE STOPS ARE MAINTAINED RE 

SUBJECT ANP ALL NAMES KNOWN TO BE USED RY HIM AT RESPECT UE 

OFFICES OF t. •'. IMMIGRATION ANP BORDER PATROL. YOU 

HOuL^ ALSO INSURE THAI PREVIOUS STOPS Pl ACED WITH AN Y 

FACILITY SHOULD INCLUDE ALL NAMES USED ^y THE SUBJECT- 

' DISTRIBUTE SUFFICIENT QUANTITIES Ol- WANTED FLYEP«r 

.AND ID’S m NARCOTIC INVE : I IGATIVE AGENCIES TN ORDER THAT 

THEIR INFORMANTS MAY of CONTACTED. YOU SHOULD CONTACT 

ALL CRIMINAL INFORMANTS AND APPrORrIATI OCTAL AND SECURITY 

INFORMANTS- LEGATE OTTAWA AND MEXICO CITY BEING ADVISED 

SEPARATELY.

. ARMED ANP DANGEROUS. 

END 

GDR 

FBI SPRNGFLD

gEMCHEO —^^^y)

SERIALIZED^X^711^ ' 
&PR2 2 1968
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TO ALL SACS RELAY MESSAGE PLAN

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 IP.

MURKIN

YOU ARE REMINDED THAT ALL LEADS IN THIS CASE .MUST BE 

COVERED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS, AND ALL LEADS MUST BE 

SET FORTH BY TELEPHONE OR TELETYPE* ALL BORDER OFFICES 

COVERING ENTRY INTO MEXICO AND CANADA AND EXIT THEREFROM 

SHOULD INSURE THAT APPROPRIATE STOPS ARE MAINTAINED RE 

SUBJECT AND ALL NAMES KNOWN TO BE USED BY HIMAT RESPECTIVE 

OFFICES OF U*' S*. IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PATROL* YOU 

SHOULD ALSO INSURE THAT PREVIOUS STOPS PLACED WITH AN? 

FACILITY SHOULD INCLUDE ALL NAMES USED BY THE SUBJECT* 

DISTRIBUTE SUFFICIENT QUANTITIES OF WANTED FLYERS 

AND ID’S TO NARCOTIC INVESTIGATIVE AGENCIES IN ORDER THAT 

THEIR INFORMANTS MAY BE CONTACTED* YOU SHOULD CONTACT 

ALL CRIMINAL INFORMANTS AND APPROPRIATE RACIAL AND SECURITY 

INFORMANTS* LEGATS OTTAWA AND MEXICO/ClTY BEING ADVISED 

SEPARATELY*. _ 1/ > / __ ___

ARMED,AND DANGEROUS
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-561) t—date: 4/22/68

FROM : . ASAC SULLIVAN

subject: MURKIN

On 4/22/68 SA RENEE DUMANE, Chicago Office, 
telephonically contacted Springfield concerning captioned 

, matter and advised Chicago has been in contact with JAMES- 
RAY’s sister, SUSIE, who is a go-go dancer in the Chicago 
area. SUSIE stated she did not have any current information 
concerning MAX (LNU), the youngest son of the family, but 

' she believed some information could be obtained from the 
Catholic Childrens’ Home, 1400 State Street, Alton, Illinois, 

\ where she and MAX lived for about 8 years, or from HAZEL 
HAMILTON, Catholic Charities worker, Quincy, Illinois, who 
was interested in the family. DUMANE stated subject’s sibber 
SUSIE maintained that the uncle, WILLIAM MAHER, still resides 
at Alton, Illinois, although she could not give any date as 
to current status of this information. She maintained that 
WILLIAM H. MAHER is the only individual who kept in touch 
with another brother of subject, JOHN RAY, whose whereabouts 
have still not been established.

Subsequently, ASAC KYLE CLARKE, Chicago, contacted 
Springfield Division and advised his office has been interviewing 
JERRY RAY, a brother of subject who is currently residing in 
the Chicago area. JERRY, likewise, maintained that information 
Springfield Division has developed indicating uncle WILLIAM MAHER 

• is either deceased or inthe San Francisco area,'is not accurate. 
. JERRY stated that as of about 1| years ago, WILLIAM MAHER resided 

■> at 118 East 7th St.', Alton, Illinois, where he is engaged as a' 
painting contractor. JERRY claims he himself has hidden,out 
with this uncle at Alton when he, JERRY, was in trouble, and 
that this uncle is the “first individual to whom subject RAY 
would go to since he feels certain the uncle would hide him 
out and he is not so close to the uncle that he would feel 
bad about under if he were involved in a harboring violation.

Above information telephonically relayed, to SAs

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

The brother who is believed tobedeceased, FRANKLIN DELANO 
"BUZZIE" RYAN, who was born ^^^| entered the St. James 
Trade School, Springfield, Illinois, 7/14/58. FRANKLIN 
is believed deceased; however, his background should be checked 
out fully for residence addresses, names of relatives, etc., 
which might lead to establishing full background of this 
disintegrated family and assist in locating subject.

SA HAINES advised that subject’s mother, who was 
variously known as LUCILLE, LUCY and CATHERINE MAHER RYAN, 
was married to GERALD RYAN of Quincy, Illinois, but since 
both of them were extremely heavy drinkers, this marriage 
broke up at which tine the children became wards of the court. 
The mother- allegedy died 1/26/61.

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE, at Springfield, Illinois, 
should Contact St. James Trade School, Springfield, concerning 
FRANKLIN DELANO "BUZZIE" RYAN or RAY, for the same information.

SA ELYON H. DAVIS should develop information re 
GERALD RYAN, second husband of- subject’s mother, and attempt 
to locate GERALD RYAN. / .

SA RGBERT^C^HAINBS^hould attempt to develop 
whereabouts of subject’s uncle, WILLIAM MAHER at-Quinc-y^ 
Illinois. If located, advise office since this may result^ 
in an apprehension situation.

JAMES EARL RAY ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. ( — ——

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Memorandum
io : SAC (44-561) date: 4/22/68

from : ASAC SULLIVAN

subject: MURK IN

On 4/22/68 SA RENEE DUMANE, Chicago Office,
telephonically contacted Springfield concerning captioned 
matter and advised Chicago has been in contact with JAMES 
RAY’s sister, SUSIE, who is a go-go dancer in the Chicago

SUSIE maintained that the uncle, WILLIAM MAHER, still resides 
at Alton, Illinois, although she could not give any date as 
to current status of this information. She maintained that
WILLIAM H. MAHER is the only individual who kept in touch 
with another brother of subject, JOHN RAY, whose whereabouts 
have still not been established.

Subsequently, ASAC KYLE CLARKE, Chicago, contacted 
Springfield Division and advised his office has been interviewing 
JERRY RAY, a brother of subject who is currently residing in 
the Chicago area. JERRY, likewise, maintained that information 
Springfield Division has developed indicating uncle WILLIAM MAHER 
is either deceased or in the San Francisco area, is not accurate. 
JERRY stated that as of about 1| years ago, WILLIAM MAHER resided 
at 118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, where he is engaged as a 
painting contractor. JERRY claims he himself has hidden out 
with this uncle at Alton when he, JERRY, was in trouble, and 
that this uncle is the first individual to whom subject RAY 
would go to since he feels certain the uncle would hide him 
out and he is not so close to the uncle that he would feel 
bad about under if he were involved in a harboring violation.

Above information telephonically relayed to SAs 
ROBERT C. HAINES and ELYON H. DAVIS.
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SI 44-561

i?' The brother who is believed to be deceased, FRANKLIN DELANO 
”BUZZIE" RYAN, who was born entered the St. James
Trade School, Springfield, Illinois, 7/14/58. FRANKLIN 
is believed deceased; however, his background should be checked 

. out fully for residence addresses, names of relatives, etc., 
which might lead to establishing full background of this 
disintegrated family and assist in locating subject.

^ SA HAINES advised that subject’s mother, who was
variously known as LUCILLE, LUCY and CATHERINE MAHER RYAN,

• was married to GERALD RYAN of Quincy, Illinois, but since 
both of them were extremely heavy drinkers, this marriage 
broke up at which time the children became wards of the court. 
The mother allegedy died 1/26/61.

Appropriate inquiries should be instituted by 
SA JOSEPH F. GIGLIO at

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE, at Springfield, Illinois, 
should Contact St. James Trade School, Springfield, concerning 
FRANKLIN DELANO "BUZZIE" RYAN or RAY, for the same information

SA ELYON H. DAVIS should develop information re
•, GERALD RYAN, second husband of subject’s mother, and attempt 

to locate GERALD RYAN.

SA ‘ should attempt to develop
whereabouts of subject’s uncle, WILLIAM MAHER at Quincy, 
Illinois. If located, advise office since this may result 
in an apprehension situation. .

JAMES EARL RAY ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

-2-
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OTKXM- FORM NO. W 
MAY !M2 COCOON 
OSA FPMR (a era) Wt«1US

Memorandum
date: 4/22/68to : SAC (44-561)

to current sta

On 4/22/68 SA RENEE DUMANE, Chicago Office, 
telephonically contacted Springfield concerning captioned 
matter and advised Chicago has been in contact with JAMES 
RAY's sister, SUSIE, who is a go-go dancer in the Chicago
area. SUSI ted he di nation

have still hot been established.

WILLIAM H. 
with UhuHR?

R is the only individual who kept in touch 
WOrnst of subject, JOHN RAY, whose whereabouts

s of this information. She maintained that

no

DUMANE stated subject's sister 
the uncle, WILLIAM MAHER, still resides

although she could not give any date as
SUSIE maintained th
at Alton, Illinoi

Subsequently, ASAC KYLE CLARKE, Chicago, contacted 
Springfield Division and advised his office has been interviewing 
JERRY RAY, a brother of subject who is currently residing in 
the Chicago area. JERRY, likewise, maintained that information 
Springfield Division has developed indicating uncle WILLIAM MAHER 
is either deceased or in the San Francisco area, is not accurate. 
JERRY stated that as of about 1| years ago, WILLIAM MAHER resided 
at 118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, where he is engaged as a 
painting contractor. JERRY claims he himself has hidden out 
with this uncle at Alton when he, JERRY, was in trouble, and 
that this uncle is the first individual to whom subject RAY 
would go to since he feels certain the uncle would hide him 
out and he is not so close to the uncle that he would feel 
bad about uncle* if he were involved in a harboring violation.

Above information telephonically relayed to SAs

9010-1M

ROBERT C. HAINES and ELYON H. DAVIS

SA HA INE
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The brothei>4fho is believed to be deceased, FRANKLIN DELANO.. 
w "BUZZIE" XYAN~ who was born enteretTTKe^S^TTSames-*

'Trade ^ohodl, Springfield, Illinois, 7/14/58. FRANKLIN 
is believed deceased; however, his background should be checked 
out fully for residence addresses, names of relatives, etc., 
which might lead to establishing full background of this 
disintegrated family and assist in locating subject.

SA HAINES advised that subject’s mother, who was 
variously known as LUCILLE, LUCY and CATHERINE MAHER RYAN, 
was married to GERALD RYAN of Quincy, Illinois, but since
both of them were extremely heavy drinkers, this marriage 
broke up at which time the children became wards of the court. 
The mother allegedly died 1/26/61.

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE, at Springfield, Illinois, 
should Contact St. James Trade School, Springfield, concerning
FRANKLIN DELANO "BUZZIE” RYAN or RAY, for the same information.

/ SA ELYON H. DAVIS should develop information re
^GERALD RYAN, second husband of subject’s mother, and attempt 

to locate GERALD RYAN. A /
rA-gjn. ~^/,-l}r^ i‘ir7^f^-'.*< ^

SA ROBERTMJ^-^IA'FNBS should attempt to develop . 
/^hereabouts of subject’s uncle, WILLIAM MAHER at-dQuinoji^-^J^ 

Illinois. If located, advise office since this may result 
in an apprehension situation.

JAMES EARL RAY ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

-2-
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Memorandum
TO ': SAC (44-561)

ASAC SULLIVAN

. < date; 4/22/68

FROM :

subject: MURKIN

On 4/22/68 SA RENEE DUMANE, Chicago Office, 
telephonically contacted Springfield concerning captioned 
matter and advised Chicago has been in contact with JAMES
RAY’s sister, SUSIE, who is a go-go dancer in the Chicago

SUSIE maintained that the uncle, WILLIAM MAHER, still resides 
at .Alton, Illinois, although she could not give any date as
to current status of this information. She maintained that 
WILLIAM H. MAHER is the only individual who kept in touch 
with another brother of subject, JOHN RAY, whose whereabouts 
have still not been established.

Subsequently, ASAC KYLE CLARKE, Chicago; contacted 
Springfield Division and advised his office has been interviewing 
JERRY RAY, a brother of subject who is currently residing in 
the, Chicago area. JERRY, likewise, maintained that information 
Springfield Division has developed indicating uncle WILLIAM MAHER 
is either deceased or inthe San Francisco’area, is not accurate.

. JERRY stated that as of about ij years ago, WILLIAM MAHER resided 
at 118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, where he is engaged as a’ 
painting contractor. JERRY claims he himself has hidden out 
with this uncle at Alton when he, JERRY, was in trouble, and 
that this uncle is the first individual to whom subject RAY 
would go to since he feels certain the uncle would hide him 
out and he is not so close to the uncle that he would feel 
bad about under if he were involved in a harboring violation.

Above information telephonically relayed to SAs

^~s^/—^/^HAINES and ELYON H. DAVIS.ROBERT C.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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j, The brother who is believed to be deceased, FRANKLIN DELANO
1 "BUZZIE" RYAN, who was born ^^^| entered the St. Janes

Trade School, Springfield, Illinois, 7/14/58. FRANKLIN .-, 
is believed deceased; however, his background should be checked 
out fully for residence addresses, names of .relatives, etc., 
which might, lead to establishing full background of this 
disintegrated family and assist in locating subject.

^ SA HAINES advised that subject’s mother, who was
variously known as LUCILLE, LUCY and CATHERINE MAHER RYAN, 
was married to GERALD RYAN of Quincy, Illinois, but since 
both of them were extremely heavy drinkers, this marriage 
broke up at which time the children became wards of the court. 
The mother allegedy died 1/26/61.

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE, at Springfield, Illinois, 
should Contact St. James Trade School, Springfield, concerning 
FRANKLIN DELANO "BUZZIE" RYAN or RAY, for the same information.

SA ELYON H. DAVIS should develop information re 
GERALD RYAN, second husband of subject’s mother, and attempt 
to locate GERALD RYAN. A '

SA ROBERT^C^-HAINES should attempt to develop
whereabouts of subject’s uncle, WILLIAM MAHER at Quincy, 
Illinois. If located, advise office since this may result
in an apprehension situation.

JAMES EARL RAY ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

-2-
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Memorandum
to : SAC (44-561) 'date: 4/22/68

FROM : ASAC SULLIVAN

subject: MURKIN

On 4/22/68 SA RENEE DUMANE, Chicago Office,
telephonically contacted Springfield concerning captioned 
matter and advised Chicago has been in contact with JAMES 
RAY’s sister, SUSIE, who is a go-go dancer in the Chicago

SUSIE maintained that the uncle, WILLIAM MAHER, still resides 
at Alton, Illinois, although she could not give any date as 
to current status of this information. She maintained that 
WILLIAM H. MAHER is the only individual who kept in touch 
with another brother of subject, JOHN RAY, whose whereabouts 
have still not been established.

Subsequently, ASAC KYLE CLARKE, Chicago, contacted 
Springfield Division and advised his office has been interviewing 
JERRY RAY, a brother of subject who is currently residing in. 
the, Chicago area. JERRY, likewise, maintained that information 
Springfield Division has developed indicating Uncle WILLIAM MAHER 
is either deceased or in the San Francisco area, is not accurate. 
JERRY stated that as of about 1| years ago, WILLIAM MAHER resided 
at 118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, where .he is engaged as a 
painting contractor. JERRY claims he himself has hidden out 
with this uncle at Alton when he, JERRY, was in trouble, and 
that this uncle is the first individual to whom subject RAY 
would go to since he feels certain the uncle would hide him 
out and he is not so close to the uncle that he would feel 
bad about under if he were involved in a harboring violation.

Above information telephonically relayed to SAs
ROBERT C. HAINES and ELYON H. DAVIS

SA HAINES advised his investigation has de
through Catholic Childrens* Home Alton Ill. 
name was
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\t The brother who is believed to be deceased, FRANKLIN DELANO
11 "BUZZIE" RYAN, who was born ^^^| entered the St. James

Trade School, Springfield, Illinois, 7/14/58. FRANKLIN 
is believed deceased; however, his background should be checked 

, out fully for residence addresses, names of relatives, etc., 
which might lead to establishing full background of this 
disintegrated family and assist in locating subject. ■'

SA HAINES advised that subject’s mother, who was 
variously known as LUCILLE, LUCY and CATHERINE MAHER RYAN, 
was married to GERALD RYAN of Quincy, Illinois, but since 
both of them were extremely heavy drinkers, this marriage 
broke up at which time the children became wards of the court. 
The mother allegedy died 1/26/61.

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE, at Springfield, Illinois, 
should Contact St. James Trade School, Springfield, concerning
FRANKLIN DELANO "BUZZIE” RYAN or RAY, for the same information.

SA ELYON H. DAVIS should develop information re 
GERALD RYAN, second husband of subject’s mother, and attempt 
to locate GERALD RYAN.

SA, __________  should attempt to develop
whereabouts of subject's uncle, WILLIAM MAHER at Quiney
Illinois. If located, advise office since this may result
in an apprehension situation.

JAMES EARL RAY ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

-2-
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